

nr kursu	km	suma	101@	201@	103	203	105	205	107	207	109	209	111@	211@
ZABR Zabrze Goethego	↓	↓	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN
ZABR Zabrze Komenda Policji	1.00	1.00			7:05	8:05	8:55	10:35	12:35	13:35	14:35	15:35	16:35	17:35
ZABR Zabrze Politechnika Śląska	0.40	1.40			7:08	8:08	8:58	10:38	12:38	13:38	14:38	15:38	16:38	17:38
ZABR Zabrze de Gaullea Ślęczka	0.50	1.90			7:10	8:10	9:00	10:40	12:40	13:40	14:40	15:40	16:40	17:40
ZABR Zabrze Hala MOSiR	0.70	2.60			7:12	8:12	9:02	10:42	12:42	13:42	14:42	15:42	16:42	17:42
ZABR Guido Kopalnia Zabrytkowa	0.70	3.30			7:14	8:14	9:04	10:44	12:44	13:44	14:44	15:44	16:44	17:44
ZABR Kończyce Cementarz	1.20	4.50			7:16	8:16	9:06	10:46	12:46	13:46	14:46	15:46	16:46	17:46
ZABR Kończyce Miła	0.60	5.10			7:19	8:19	9:09	10:49	12:49	13:49	14:49	15:49	16:49	17:49
ZABR Kończyce Noconiów	0.70	5.80			7:20	8:20	9:10	10:50	12:50	13:50	14:50	15:50	16:50	17:50
granica GIER - ZABR (Kończyce)	0.70	6.50			7:22	8:22	9:12	10:52	12:52	13:52	14:52	15:52	16:52	17:52
GIER Paniówki Skrzyżowanie	1.70	10.20			8:50	9:50	10:40	12:20	14:20	15:20	16:20	17:20	18:20	19:20
GIER Paniówki Wisniowa	0.80	11.00			5:09	6:29	7:29	8:29	9:19	10:59	12:59	14:59	16:59	17:59
GIER Paniówki Darwina [nż]	0.50	11.50			5:10	6:30	7:30	8:30	9:20	11:00	13:00	14:00	15:00	16:00
GIER Chudów Kościół	1.50	13.00			5:12	6:32	7:32	8:32	9:22	11:02	13:02	14:02	15:02	16:02
GIER Chudów Szyb [nż]	1.30	14.30			5:14	6:34	7:34	8:34	9:24	11:04	13:04	14:04	15:04	16:04
granica GIER - ORNO (Chudów)	0.60	14.90												
ORNO Ormontowice Chudowska [nż]	0.30	15.20			5:15	6:35	7:35	8:35	9:25	11:05	13:05	14:05	15:05	16:05
ORNO Ormontowice Myto	1.10	16.30			5:17	6:37	7:37	8:37	9:27	11:07	13:07	14:07	15:07	16:07
ORNO Ormontowice Cicha	1.00	17.30			5:19	6:39	7:39	8:39	9:29	11:09	13:09	14:09	15:09	16:09
ORNO Ormontowice Urząd Gminy	0.60	17.90			5:20	6:40	7:40	8:40	9:30	11:10	13:10	14:10	15:10	16:10
ORNO Ormontowice Centrum	0.40	18.30			5:22	6:42	7:42	8:42	9:32	11:12	13:12	14:12	15:12	16:12
ORNO Ormontowice Kopalnia Budryk	0.50													
ORNO Ormontowice Leśna	0.40													
ORNO Ormontowice Żabik	0.30													
km	8,10	8,10	18,30	18,30	18,30	18,30	18,30	18,30	18,30	18,30	18,30	19,50	19,50	18,30

